4 5
S
Q
U
A
R
E
 C

Right to alterations reserved. SAFID is a registered trademark. © Copyright 2018. All rights reserved Right to alterations reserved. SAFID is a registered trademark. © Copyright 2018. All rights reserved
ORDER REFERENCE DETAILS PLENUM BOXES FOR SQUARE CEILING DIFFUSERS
Order Code:
Model :
SCD = Square ceiling diffuser with
            removable inner core (standard)
SCDF = Square ceiling diffuser with
               fixed inner core
1=1 WAY Air Pattern
2=2 WAY Air Pattern
3=3 WAY Air Pattern
4=4 WAY Air Pattern
T= Diffuser lay in T-Bar
V= With volume control damper (black standard color)
Diffuser’s Coating Finish:
Z0 = Powder coated, white color (RAL 9010 Standard)
Z1 = Natural anodized aluminium finish
Z2 = Any other color if requested as specified
Diffuser’s Size :
Neck Size
SCD- a- b- c- d- e-
Plenum Box: See Page 21 - 24 for details
VK SERIES [VK - 200, VK - 210, VK - 220, VK - 230, VK - 240, VK - 250]
1 - Casing		  2 -Acoustic Lining		  3 - Spigot Inlet		  4 - Hanging Bracket
Plenum Box VK - 200
VK - 210 plenum box designed for square ceiling diffusers is suitable for supply and ducted return and exhaust air
systems. The standard construction is built of galvanized steel sheet Ga.24, conform to ASTM A653, lock forming
quality with 25mm thick. acoustic lining, density 48kg/m3. The exposed surface of acoustic lining is with strong black
Woven Glass Fiber Fabric (WGF) facing to avoid fiberglass erosion. The spigot inlet with built-in balancing damper can
be adjusted from the face of diffuser.
Plenum Box VK - 210
Order Details
Specifications:
1. Suppy square ceilling diffuser with removabe inner
   core, with 4 Way air pattern, with powder coating
   white color RAL 9010 and with opposed blades
   volume control damper. Neck size = 375 x 375
2. Same as Item No 1 but without volume control
    damper.
Ordering :
Make : SAFID
Item No. 1
Type : SCD - 4 - V - Z0 - 375 x 375
Qty : 1 pc
Item No. 2
Type : SCD - 4 - Z0 - 375 x 375
Qty : 1 pc
NOTE
For plenum box ordering, see Page 24.
Order Example
22 23
S
Q